

Certification date: Expiry date: Certificate number: IATF Certificate number: 19 June 2021 18 June 2024 10503846 0406058

## Certificate of Approval This is to certify that the Management System of: Alpha Assembly Solution(Shenzhen) Co., Ltd. IATF USI: LCM AYE No.266 Guangtian Road, Tangxiayong Community, Yan Luo Town, Banan District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province 518100, China Unified Social Credit Code: 9144030061892482X3 has been approved by LRQA to the following standards: IATF 16949:2016 Approval number(s): IATF 16949 - 0069985 This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed. The scope of this approval is applicable to: The design and manufacture of solder paste, solder wire and solder bar. Jun hunha Luis Cunha Area Operations Manager - North Asia & SAMEA Issued by: LRQA Limited Revision/Re-issue date: 19 June 2022 The certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment carried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures. LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



Approval number(s): Certificate number: IATF Certificate number:

0069985 10503846 0406058

Location	Activities	LRG
Alpha Assembly Solutions (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd Chengdu Branch Room 401, First Building New Angle Plaza, No.668 Jindong Road, Jinjiang District, Chengdu City, Sichuan Province, China	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract review, Distribution, Customer service.	LRG
Alpha Assembly Solutions (Shanghai) Trading Company Floor 1,No.1151 Lianxi Road, Pudong New Area, Shanghai City, China	IATF 16949:2016	
Alpha Assembly Solutions (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd Suzhou Branch Room 1208,Wuzhong Mansion, No.299 Dongwu North Road, Suzhou City, Jiangsu Province, China	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract review, Distribution, Customer service.	LRG
Alpha Assembly Solutions (Shenzhen) Co.,Ltd Tianjin Branch Room 612,Tower A,Zhonghui Mansion, NO.31 Lvwei Road,	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract review, Distribution, Customer service.	LRC
Hebei District, Tianjin City, China MacDermid Performance Solutions Hong Kong Limited – Alpha Assembly Solutions 8/F, Paul Y. Centre, No. 51, Hung To Road, Kwun Tong, Hong Kong	IATF 16949:2016 Sales, Contract review, Logistics, Customer service.	LRC
Alpha Assembly Solutions MacDernid Performance Solutions Company No. 109, Corporate Boulevard, South Plainfield, New Jersey, 07080, United States	IATF 16949:2016 Product design, Testing, R&D, Laboratory.	LRC
<b>Cookson India Pvt Ltd</b> 89/1, Vaishnavi Bhavana Industrial Suburb 2, Yeshwantpur Bangalore, 560022, India	IATF 16949:2016 Product design, Testing.	LRO
		LR
		LR
		LR
evision/Re-issue date: 19 June 2022 ne certificate can be checked for validity on CNCA website (www.cnca.gov.cn) 30 working arried out in accordance with the LRQA assessment and certification procedures.	days after the date of issuance. This approval is subject to surveillance assessment	LR
RQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees of ssumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or exprovided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the pro- kclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. sued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United King	ense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever ovision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is gdom	LR
	Page 2 of 2	